st Reading 3/26/2024
2nd Reading 3/26/2024

BILL NO. 23-87 ORDINANCE NO. 5440

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF CONCESSION STAND
SUPPLIES FROM R.L. MUELLER POPCORN & SUPPLY FOR THE
CRESTWOOD AQUATIC CENTER '

WHEREAS, the City of Crestwood, Missouri (the “City”) issued a Request for Bids for
the Aquatic Center Concession Stand Supplies on February 9, 2024 (the “Project”); and

WHEREAS, three vendors submitted sealed bids; and

WHEREAS, City Staff recommends R.L. Mueller Popcorn & Supply for the Project as
the lowest responsible bidder meeting specifications.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE
CITY OF CRESTWOOD, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: The Board of Aldermen hereby approves the purchase Concession Stand
Supplies from R.L. Mueller Popcorn & Supply for the Aquatic Center pursuant to the bid submitted
in response to the City’s Request for Bids in the total sum not to exceed $20,921.00.

SECTION 2: The City Administrator, or his designated representative, is hereby
authorized to approve and execute change orders in the event of contingencies or additional
supplies related to the Agreement as authorized pursuant to the City Purchasing Policy

SECTION 3: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute
such documents and to take such other actions as may be reasonably necessary to approve this

purchase and to carry out the intent of this Ordinance.



SECTION 4: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage
by the Board of Aldermen and its approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND SIGNED this 26" day of March, 2024.

St Sk,

Mayor Y

ATTEST:

Al T,

City Clerk ﬂ

APPROVED this 26" day of March, 2024.

St Sl

Mayor



